

December 4, 2018

Ref. No: HDFC Life/CA/2018-19/48

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, Plot No C/1, Block G, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra-East,

Mumbai- 400 051

NSE Symbol: HDFCLIFE

Kind Attn.: Head - Listing

BSE Limited,

Sir PJ Towers, Dalal Street.

Mumbai - 400 001

BSE Security Code: 540777

Kind Attn.: Sr. General Manager - DCS

Listing Department

Sub: Transfer of operations of Registrar & Share Transfer Agent from Karvy Computershare

Private Limited to Karvy Fintech Private Limited

Dear Sir/Madam,

The Company has been informed that pursuant to Order of the Hyderabad Bench of the National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT Order), the operations of Karvy Computershare Private Limited, the Registrar & Share Transfer Agents (R&T) of the Company (KCPL) have been transferred to Karvy Fintech Private Limited with effect from November 17, 2018.

The Company has been further informed that pursuant to the NCLT Order all the existing agreements to which KCPL is a party including the agreements entered into by the Company shall be in full force and vest with Karvy Fintech Private Limited.

Please find below the updated details of our R&T:

1. Name of R&T: Karvy Fintech Private Limited

 Address: Karvy Selenium Tower B, Plot Nos. 31 & 32, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Serilingampally Mandai, Hyderabad - 500032, Telangana, India

Telephone Number: 040 – 6716 1500

4. Email Address: - einward.ris@karvy.com

5. Website Address: www.karvyfintech.com

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

For HDFC Standard Life Insurance Company Limited

Narendra Gangan

EVP, Company Secretary & Head- Compliance & Legal

HDEC STANDARD EIPENSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED

Corporate & Registered Office:

13th Floor, Lodha Excelus, Apollo Mills Compound, N. M. Joshi Marg, Mahalaxmi, Mumbai - 400011 +91 22 6751 6666

1860-267-9999

Available Mon-Sat from 10 am to 7 pm (Local charges apply) DO NOT prefix any country code e.g. +91 or 00.



